

Mora County Planning & Zoning Committee

Joesph Weathers Chair Breanna Tafoya Vice-Chair Nancy Cruz Secretary Jacob Jude Regensberg Secretary (pro tem) Richard Bustos member Johnny Espinoza member Gilbert Quintana member Brad Sena Director

Regular Meeting Agenda – March 13, 2024 – 10:45am Mora County Commission Chambers 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora, New Mexico

Meeting ID: 926 2944 8651

Passcode: **3**79178

Invite Link: https://zoom.us/j/92629448651?pwd=alJEZnVxT1BTMFJIUDIsUCtSK2FZZz09 Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kBS6OqdwW

AGENDA ITEM

- 1. Call to Order
- a. Roll Call
- b. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Old Business and Approval of Minutes February 14, 2024
- 4. Public Comment*
- 5. Discussion/Action: Planning and Zoning reorganization secretary
- 6. Discussion/Action: Lodgers Tax Mr. Gilbert Quinta
- 7. Discussion: Moratorium on Commercial Wells
- 8. Discussion: Recommendations to the Board of County Commissioners.
 - a. St. Jude's Homestead, LLC
 - b. Loyalty Cannabis, LLC
 - c. Potmaz, LLC
- 9. Director Sena's Report:
- 10. Other Business:
- 11. Adjournment

Next Regular Meeting – April 17, 2024

*Those who seek to provide public comment will need to sign in prior to the meeting or note their interest in the Zoom chat. Each speaker will be allotted 3-5 minutes, depending on the discretion of the chair, to offer public comment.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact the Mora County Administration office located on Highway 518, 1 Courthouse Drive, Mora County Courthouse, Mora, New Mexico, as soon as possible at 575-387-5279.